EXTERNAL LOUVRES
External Fixed Blade Louvres
“No Sight” Louvres
Adjustable Louvres
Acoustic Louvres
Penthouse Louvres
Sand Louvres
2

Nominal Height
Finish
Order Example
Sealant must be
used if sound
attenuation is
to be effective
Corner plate to be specified
by the customer
External Louvres 13
www.waterloo.co.uk� Tel: +44 (0)1622 711500
Acoustic Louvres
WGA / WSR
WGA / WSR WGA Acoustic Louvre WGA + WSR
Frequency (Hz) 125 250 500 1k 2k 4k 8k 125 250 500 1k 2k 4k 8k
WGA-150 6 7 10 17 19 17 16 6 8 14 24 29 28 26
WGA-175 5 6 9 14 15 14 13 5 7 12 18 22 22 21
Frequency (Hz) 125 250 500 1k 2k 4k
WGA-150 27 28 28 21 11 -
WGA-175 28 26 24 15 6 -
Nominal Velocity - Sound Level Correction
Velocity (m/s) 0.5 1.0 1.2 1.4 1.6 2.0 2.5
Correction (dB) -18 0 +5 0 +12 +18 +24
Face Area - Sound Level Correction
Face Area (m²) 0.25 0.5 1.0 1.5 2.0 3.0
Correction (dB) -3 0 +3 +5 +6 +8
Sound Level
This is noise made by the air passing through the louvre (values are taken with an approach (nominal) air velocity of 1m/s)
Corrections
These figures need to be corrected based on the approach (nominal) air velocity and face area.
Face Area = Nominal Width x Nominal Height
Sound Attenuation Properties
The effect of the louvre on external noise, i.e. the reduction of “cross-talk”.
External Louvres 14
www.waterloo.co.uk� Tel: +44 (0)1622 711500
External Louvres
Penthouse Louvres
WGD / WGPH
Nom. H Free Area
885 43%
960 43%
1035 43%
1110 44%
1185 44%
1260 44%
1335 44%
1410 44%
1485 44%
Nom. H Free Area
210 33%
285 36%
360 38%
435 40%
510 41%
585 41%
660 42%
735 42%
810 43%
Introduction
The Waterloo Penthouse Louvre range are made from